
 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 001 Walk-Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 8 & under 
 1 284 Whitehall's Candied  Carly Lettre Holly Hacskaylo 
 2 154 Franklin M Edwards is  Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville 

 002 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle-Novice Rider any Age 
 1 114 SBS Power Play Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 2 247 IMA Class Action Tamra Lynch Tamra Lynch 
 3 469 Sweeneys Midnight Son Emily Puthawala Mary Puthawala 
 4 294 Peace Treaty Mark Thurber Mark Thurber 

 003 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Novice Horse 
 1 227 CH Sagaman Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 396 Sparks Flame Hannah Medico Katerine Bellemare or Hannah Medico 
 3 457 Another Fine Day Erica Rae Faulkner Joy Hickman 
 4 201 Bluebonnet's Great Scott Jessica Moctezuma Pat Johnson & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 5 494 Bocephus the  Bluesman Pam Arruda Pam Arruda 
 6 312 Secret Vision Catie O'Dwyer Catie O'Dwyer 
 7 455 New York Classic Tiffany De groot  Top Hat Stable 

 004 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 117 Game Piece George Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
 2 367 MEM Let's Go Girls Chloe Malvezzi Laurel & Chloe Malvezzi 

 005 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor 14-17 
 1 180 Chit Chat Past Midnight Audra Lynn Arel Norma Arel 
 2 165 Val - Hallelujah Tyler Lampropoulos John, Sheri & Tyler Lampropoulos 
 3 388 Tornando's Fiz Elena Vail Elena Vail 
 4 202 Top Beat Mary Mitkish Pat Johnson & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 5 434 Party for Two Alexis Taylor Pearson Alexis Taylor Pearson 
 6 238 Callaway's Crème Carmel Kaylee May Mary Coon 
 7 499 Waterway's Mighty  Jessica St Andre Lynda St Andre 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 006 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 296 Hasty's Honor Lauren Maggioli Katelyn Jenkins 
 2 317 TJB Opinionated Nicholas Roberts Cindy Mugnier 
 3 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 4 556 Hylees The Devil I Am Montanna Lambrecht Taylor Borruso 
 5 424 Pondview Pure Elegance Alexandria Warner Alexandria Warner 
 6 418 Meadowair Look at Me Melissa Najjar Melissa Najjar 
 7 464 Heartmeadow By Request Francesca Fields Francesca Fields 
 8 245 Equinox Adagio Molly Kern Jacqueline Chandler 
   172 AMHF Bravado Taylor Clark Taylor Clark 
   299 HDP Aurora Brianna Conary Larry & Chris Cassenti 
   321 BJMF The Great Bambino Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto 
   427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 
   452 Black Ice Matthew Roy Caude Roy 
   566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 
   567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 

 007 Hackney Pony-UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 

 008 Walk-Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 9 & 10 years 
 1 221 Viva Flamenca Scott Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 447 Swanbrook Masterplan Genivieve Kerr Linda Hall 

 009 Morgan Western PLeasure-Open 
 1 300 UVM Opportunity Curtis Childers Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 2 236 JW Sporting Victory Melissa Morrell  Equus Novus LLC 
 3 293 Western Star Galaxy Brenna Audette Michelle Cravenho 

 010 Five Gaited English Show Pleasure 
 1 343 Intrigueing Masterpiece Louise De Blois Paul & Louise De Blois 
 2 370 Unbreakable Heart Jessica Moctezuma Elaine Gregory 
 3 263 Hold That Pose Careen Du Buc  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 
 4 410 Stocco Amanda J Murchison Amanda J Murchison 
 5 250 Platinums What A Rush Marissa Gillespie Marissa Gillespie 
 6 211 Don't Ask Why WRF Sharon Stoltz Sharon Stoltz 
 7 239 Cameo Appearance Jodie Goff Jodie Goff 
 8 290 Harlem's Class Act Cheryl Innis Cheryl Innis 
   416 In Between the Lines Heather Thompson Joseph Webb 
   559 Montgomery Burns Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 011 Morgan Classic Pleasure Equitation 
 1 446 Bilzone GQ Material Siara Clemmey Siara Clemmey 
 2 171 FCF Champagne Command Amber Brown Betsy Clark 
 3 469 Sweeneys Midnight Son Emily Puthawala Mary Puthawala 
 4 274 Maybrook Manifest  Miller Young Fina Barbara Irvine 

 012 Opportunity Pleasure Driving 
 1 489 Last Man Standing- Denis Roberts  Fischer Sisters LLC 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 413 Highpoint's the King's Son Kellie Saccocia Owen Binnie 
 4 565 Hamil Nicole Byers Nicole Byers 
 5 365 Begotten Jeff Doyle Lesley Cummin 
 6 318 Ytsen William Piazza William Piazza 
 7 564 Timm V Ster Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 

 013 Three Gaited Western Country Pleasure-Open 
 1 210 I'm Going Out Tonight Jessica Moctezuma Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 2 181 Memories of 42nd Street Babrara Adams Grasso Babrara Adams Grasso 
 3 209 El Empresario Patricia Johnson Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 4 551 CH A Magic Surprise Patricia Malcolm Patricia Johnson 

 014 NEHC Open Pleasure Horse 
 1 319 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynn Byers 
 2 127 Treble's Stardust David Rand Denis Roberts 
 3 103 Queen's Loverboy Jennifer Lake  Reindance Stables 
 4 297 KGA Picasso Emily Lloyd Emily Lloyd 
 5 401 The High Sheriff Barbara Hoffman Barbara Hoffman 
 6 256 EFC Holes In My Socks Margaret Kennedy Karen & Margaret Ann Kennedy 
 7 267 Bourbon St Queen Linda Sarette Linda & Holly Sarette 

 015 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal 
 1 448 WSG Whamo Alexandra Frangiosa Alexandra Frangiosa 
 2 246 The Wizard Michaela Gillispie Caitllin Lynch 
 3 466 Hermitage Avatar Kate Kielceski Lory Kielceski 
 4 445 Highover All The  Rage Gabrielle Blackman Gabrielle Blackman 
 5 248 FCF Couer De Lion Heather Mallette Heather Mallette 
 6 302 Highlander Coress Jessica Mc Goldrick Nena Marlin 
 7 351 Hylee's Babylon Julia Strier Mary Neidlinger 
 8 348 JW Sensability Abby Smith Abby Smith 
   303 Ultra's Proclamation Nena Marlin Nena Marlin 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 016 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Open 
 1 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 2 423 MEM Gentlemen Jack Sarah Gove Sara Heffernan 
 3 568 Highover Oaklyn Starfire Katherine Bennett Yvette Pieck 
 4 172 AMHF Bravado Lindsay Perry Taylor Clark 
 5 321 BJMF The Great Bambino Mary Antinozzi Sara Pizzuto 
 6 566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 
 7 464 Heartmeadow By Request Jennifer Lake Francesca Fields 

 017 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Jr/Novice Horse Stake 
 1 488 Unforgettable Kiss Cassidy Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 148 Platinum Asset Gary Garone Kailin Baechle 

 018 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Novice Horse 
 1 376 Graycliff Diamond Jim Luman Wadhams  Graycliff 
 2 430 PLR Enduring Spirit Chris Sabin Pamela Rhodes-Powers 

 019 Opportunity Western Pleasure 
 1 293 Western Star Galaxy Brenna Audette Michelle Cravenho 

 020 Saddleseat Equitation-12 & 13 years 
 1 405 Undalata's Time to Shine Margaret Mc Cool Margaret Mc Cool 
 2 337 Princess Diana Nicki Percoco Jayne Romano 
 3 149 Callaway's Born A Star Gavin Gagnon Gary Garone 
 4 179 CH Nic Nac Caramac Holly Santaferra Thomas Santaferra 
 5 244 Minion Absolut Alexa Bik Alexa Bik 
 6 442 Hollybrook Van Gough Chloe Deeb Rosalie Leary 

 021 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park Pleasure-Jr Horse 
 1 265 A Rift in Time Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 
 2 414 Irresistibly Charming David Cater  Spann Equine LLC 
 3 438 What More Can I Do Jessica Verrill Diane Tambussi 
 4 382 Callaway's Nick Carraway Luman Wadhams Luman Wadhams 
 5 331 Who Jan Lukens Margaret Biggs 

 022 Hackney Harness Pony-Amateur 
 1 129 Truly Naughty by Nature Kathy Comeau Kathy Comeau 

 023 Morgan Park Saddle-Jr/Novice Horse Stake 
 1 380 Street Smart Luman Wadhams Ann Maile & Pam Mc Lellan 
 2 344 MEM Star Power Travis Neidlinger George Schott 
 3 441 About Me Kristin Cyr Jean De Gutis 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 024 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Novice Rider, Any Age 
 1 402 VHF York's Coppertone Olivia Chassman Denise Laville or Olivia Chassman 
 2 392 Bella Dahl Ann Porte Ann Porte 
 3 216 Mr Peridot Jackie Maynard Pamela Maynard 
 4 455 New York Classic Tiffany De groot  Top Hat Stable 
 5 551 CH A Magic Surprise Patricia Malcolm Patricia Johnson 

 025 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Amateur 
 1 420 Justanotha Well Worth It Shannon Fielder Shannon Fielder 
 2 495 On Center Stage Philip Alderman Philip & Peggy Alderman 
 3 125 LPS The Boogie Man Kirsten Johnson Nancy Ramsey 
 4 470 LIV Norah Jones Danielle Rice  Finger Lakes Morgans 

 026 Saddleseat Equitation--11 yrs & under 
 1 406 Highpoint' Syncopated  Clara Mc Cool Clara Mc Cool 
 Rhythm 

 027 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Novice Driver Any Age 
 1 113 Cherrydale Acapella Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 2 367 MEM Let's Go Girls Chloe Malvezzi Laurel & Chloe Malvezzi 

 028 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Amateur Adult 
 1 194 CH Sightline Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 
 2 251 Birchwoods Grand Finale Bonnie Bulens Bonnie Bulens 
 3 433 Michellotti LLC Cathy Rogers-Holmes Cathy Rogers-Holmes 
 4 199 The Smooth Operator Jessica Moctezuma Nealia Mc Cracken 
 5 262 Future Perfect Christie Milbury Christie Milbury 
 6 500 Roseridge Get  Ready Sherrill Ducharme  SBR Trust 
 7 558 Revelations Amazing Grace Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 
 8 292 Royalty at Midnight Brian Fitzsimmons Brian Fitzsimmons 

 029 Walk-Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western 11 years & under 
 1 295 B Ruffles and Flourishes Elizabeth Ruffner Elizabeth Ruffner 

 030 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Ladies 
 1 101 GLB Leader Of The Band Robin Kaminski  Reindance Stables 
 2 232 RJMF Barrymore Nancy Andreano Nancy Andreano 
 3 479 NAS Rickenbacker Michelle Mc Cleester Nancy Murdock 
 4 124 Noteworthy's Nobel Heir Kelsey Ramsey Kelsey Ramsey 
 5 377 Tomeri Tango Julie Rohrer Julie Rohrer 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 031 Saddleseat Equitation-14-17 years 
 1 435 Tommy Bahama Alexis Taylor Pearson Alexis Taylor Pearson 
 2 136 Gypsy's Stella Melissa Swain Melissa Swain 
 3 200 Rosewood's Potpourri Mary Mitkish Mary Mitkish 
 4 361 Patriot Missile Daniele Casper Daniele Casper 

 032 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Jr/Novice Horse Stake 
 1 208 So About Last Night Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor 
 2 314 New York's Inspiration Colleen Fitzpatrick  Fitzpatrick & Associates 
 3 409 She Deserves the Credit David Cater Amanda J Murchison 
 4 374 Ben West Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory 
 5 384 Lullaby of Broadway Bob Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert Funkhouser 
 6 242 Bi Mi Southern Rose Darlene Wright Tammy Mitchell 
 7 135 Callaway's Wish Come  Kyle Gagnon Mimi Rich 

 033 Opportunity Road Hack 
 1 301 Bouke Norma Gibney Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 2 451 Ate Van De Wittewijk Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 
 3 426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 

 034 Morgan Western Pleasure-Amateur 
 1 109 Tolstoy Amy Gatewood Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 2 305 TNP Joyful Spirit Danielle Rice Robin Pelham 
 3 386 Stonecroft Obsession Jennifer Martin Jennifer Martin 
 4 304 Oldfield Sailor Robin Pelham Robin Pelham 
 5 293 Western Star Galaxy Brenna Audette Michelle Cravenho 

 035 AMHA Hunt Seat Medal 
 1 322 Graycliff Carovaggio Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto 
 2 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 3 418 Meadowair Look at Me Melissa Najjar Melissa Najjar 
 4 245 Equinox Adagio Molly Kern Jacqueline Chandler 
 5 296 Hasty's Honor Lauren Maggioli Katelyn Jenkins 
 6 427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 

 036 USEF Saddle Seat Medal 
 1 431 The Martiini Shot Alexis Taylor Pearson  Verrill Stables LLC 
 2 200 Rosewood's Potpourri Mary Mitkish Mary Mitkish 

 037 Hackney Harness Pony--UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 

 038 Morgan Park Harness-Amateur 
 1 474 Master Class Joanna Meyers Tom & Joanna Meyers 
 2 485 JW Raire Review George Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 039 Roadster Pony to Bike-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 133 Heartland River Dance Joe Harrod Susanne Harrod 

 040 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Amateur 
 1 195 Reggie's Indigo Jim Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 
 2 229 Sue Me Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 3 254 Breaking Vegas Glenn Gonsalves Glenn Gonsalves 
 4 387 The Cardiac Kid Dorothy Cobb Dorothy Cobb 
 5 379 Lady of Affirm DeeDee Ludlam DeeDee Ludlam 
 6 407 Mystery Guest David Mc Cool Catherine Mc Cool 
 7 268 My Windfall Suzanne Brochu Suzanne Brochu 
 8 161 Ferragamo Maxine Kenny Deborah Kenny 

 041 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 
 1 552 CH Callaway's Royal  Valerianne Nuno Nealia Mc Cracken 
 Request 
 2 399 Wicked Whispers Cailin Bridges Joseph Webb 
 3 436 Kalarama's Memory Maker Katie Bovenzi Dawn Snyder 

 042 Friesian Pleasure Saddle-Amateur/Jr Exhibitor 
 1 456 Fieke fan 't Slyp Megan Meyers  Top Hat Stable 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 342 Frans fan 'e  Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle 
 4 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
 5 323 Rinderd W Peggy Drummey Peggy Drummey 

 043 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Ladies 
 1 178 Bling Bling Alisia Ouellette Mary Kuhn 
 2 123 TTMF French Enchantress Sandy Hendrick Sandy Hendrick 
 3 170 Without A Doubt Lindsay Perry Betsy Clark 

 044 Roadster Pony to Bike-Amateur 
 1 334 Free Willie Jayne Romano Jayne Romano 
 2 252 AG Houdini Courtney Cahill Courtney Cahill 
 3 291 Prince's Witch Doctor LF Cheryl Innis Cheryl Innis 

 045 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park Pleasure-UPHA Classic 
 1 188 Charm's Dream Come True Rob Turner  Parkerview Farm 
 2 383 Lady Sultana Luman Wadhams Luman Wadhams 
 3 240 Shriver's Premonition Darlene Wright Sharon Nelson 
 4 328 Callaway's Careless Heart Jan Lukens John & Kathryn Pade 

 046 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Amateur 
 1 562 Can't You See MEM Phyllis Frechette Phyllis Frechette 
 2 484 CBMF Audacious Dan Kelley  PlayMor Farm LLC 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 047 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Amateur 
 1 140 Battle's Radar Rick Daigle Rick Daigle 
 2 264 Worthy's World to Know Careen Du Buc  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 

 048 Morgan Park Saddle-Open 
 1 115 Lamborghini In Black Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 2 428 HVK Latiin Wild  Brynne Cummings Brynne Cummings 

 049 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Adult 
 1 411 Power Source Marjorie Newman Marjorie Newman 
 2 197 Jama Day Alyson Sandler Alyson Sandler 
 3 457 Another Fine Day Erica Rae Faulkner Joy Hickman 
 4 551 CH A Magic Surprise Patricia Malcolm Patricia Johnson 
 5 338 Heads Will Turn Kris Swanson Kris Swanson 

 050 Hackney Pleasure Driving-Adult 
 1 134 High Gair Remarkable Dom Scarpa Dom Scarpa & High Gait Farm 
 2 557 Prissy Devil Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 
 3 561 Kytha Shaina Pilz Andrea Pankman 
 4 183 High Society Precious  Janine La Salle Janine La Salle 
 Memory 

 051 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving-Ladies 
 1 421 MEM Just A Like Terri Travers Debra Stockwell 
 2 378 Sarde's Manistique Julie Rohrer Julie Rohrer 
 3 476 CBMF Mozambique Patricia Lloyd Patricia Lloyd 
 4 235 Salvador Judy Candage  Equus Novus LLC 
 5 169 KSB Momentum Karen Gabriel Karen Gabriel 

 052 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure 
 1 301 Bouke Norma Gibney Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 2 319 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynn Byers 
 3 471 Candlelite Suprette Alicia Fraser Cathy Larcheveque 
 4 456 Fieke fan 't Slyp Megan Meyers  Top Hat Stable 
 5 256 EFC Holes In My Socks Margaret Kennedy Karen & Margaret Ann Kennedy 
 6 463 R.I.G. Grand Finale Jennifer Lake Randy & Ilene Goulette 
 7 174 Fizz Royale Jessica St Andre Lynda St Andre 
 8 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
   451 Ate Van De Wittewijk Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 
   556 Hylees The Devil I Am Montanna Lambrecht Taylor Borruso 
   567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 053 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Amateur 
 1 228 CH Callaway's Merry Go  Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 Round 
 2 141 Tom Lewis Rick Daigle Rick Daigle 
 3 193 (SA) SJ The Smart Lady Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 

 054 Hackney Pony-Amateur 
 1 131 Exhilarating Marjorie Kenney Marjorie Kenney 

 055 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Amateur 
 1 273 Rumor Has It Elizabeth Young Fina Barbara Irvine 
 2 423 MEM Gentlemen Jack Sara Heffernan Sara Heffernan 
 3 234 Andrea's Radiance Jillian Marks Gail Camara-Marks 
 4 417 KSB Suite Topic Alex Najjar Alex Najjar 
 5 233 Apostrophe Skylar Robinson Kenneth & Khaleah Robinson 
 6 492 UVM Hightide Norma Gibney George Phinney 

 056 Saddlebred Fine Harness-Amateur 
 1 144 Unclaimed Jan Beardsley-Blanco Jan Beardsley-Blanco 

 057 Morgan Park Harness-UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 

 058 UPHA Challenge Cup-14-17 years 
 1 435 Tommy Bahama Alexis Taylor Pearson Alexis Taylor Pearson 
 2 136 Gypsy's Stella Melissa Swain Melissa Swain 

 059 Morgan Western Pleasure-Jr/Novice Horse 
 1 236 JW Sporting Victory Melissa Morrell  Equus Novus LLC 
 2 300 UVM Opportunity Curtis Childers Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 3 293 Western Star Galaxy Brenna Audette Michelle Cravenho 
 4 386 Stonecroft Obsession Jennifer Martin Jennifer Martin 

 060 Walk-Trot Equitation--Saddleseat 11 years & under 
 1 412 Indian Creek Belle Star Kasey Saccocia Kasey & Kellie Saccocia 
 2 154 Franklin M Edwards is  Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville 
 3 311 Aristocraticalee Madeline Capodilupo Madeline Capodilupo 
 4 326 Omega's Blank Check Hannha Gliniewcz Hannha Gliniewcz 
   447 Swanbrook Masterplan Genivieve Kerr Linda Hall 

 061 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Novice Horse 
 1 127 Treble's Stardust David Rand Denis Roberts 
 2 170 Without A Doubt Lindsay Perry Betsy Clark 
 3 570 Acorn Ridge Beat's Topic Megan Merritt  Cheval Noir Partnership 
 4 560 KN JK's Brooke John Lampropoulos Kurt Nygren 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 062 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor 13 & under 
 1 269 Ch New York Entertainer Stephanie Shoubash Stephanie Shoubash 

 063 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Novice Rider Any Age 
 1 106 CN Grand Style Emily Tassinari Steven & Jill Tassinari 

 064 Hackney Pleasure Driving-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 130 Truly A Sport Miriah Comeau Kathy Comeau 

 065 Saddle Seat Pleasure Equitation-17 years and under 
 1 360 Electric Circus Taryn Marshall Taryn Marshall 
 2 399 Wicked Whispers Cailin Bridges Joseph Webb 
 3 284 Whitehall's Candied  Holly Hacskaylo Holly Hacskaylo 
 4 555 Zara David Wise Brittany Schilling 
 5 215 Callaway's Press Power Lisa Antalik Amber Craig Carr 

 066 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 446 Bilzone GQ Material Siara Clemmey Siara Clemmey 
 2 274 Maybrook Manifest  Miller Young Fina Barbara Irvine 
 3 121 Lookaway's Hot Ticket Monique Dube Moniqua & Pauline Dube 
 4 104 Syncopation Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler 
 5 469 Sweeneys Midnight Son Emily Puthawala Mary Puthawala 
 6 350 Sioux's Boogie Knight Julia Strier Mary Neidlinger 
 7 102 CBMF Winning Colors Carolanne Smith  Reindance Stables 
 8 419 FRF All That Glitters Lindsay Finniss Lindsay Finniss 

 067 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 402 VHF York's Coppertone Caroline Rose Denise Laville or Olivia Chassman 
 2 552 CH Callaway's Royal  Valerianne Nuno Nealia Mc Cracken 
 Request 
 3 436 Kalarama's Memory Maker Katie Bovenzi Dawn Snyder 
 4 266 Mr Diamond Merchant Holly Sarette Linda & Holly Sarette 
 5 272 Spock Molly Codeanne  Cedarledge Farm 

 068 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Jr Horse 
 1 478 CBMF Victory Pass Rodney Hicks  Copper Beech LLC 

 069 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Novice Rider, Any Age 
 1 556 Hylees The Devil I Am Montanna Lambrecht Taylor Borruso 
 2 427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 
 3 234 Andrea's Radiance Jillian Marks Gail Camara-Marks 
 4 566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 
 5 452 Black Ice Matthew Roy Caude Roy 
 6 567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 070 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Novice Rider Any Age 
 1 251 Birchwoods Grand Finale Bonnie Bulens Bonnie Bulens 
 2 271 Deep Pockets Kaitlin Dougherty Kaitlin Dougherty 
 3 316 It's Star Time Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier 
 4 390 Charm's Choice Caity Shanafelt Patti Shanafelt 
 5 403 Piesporter Janet Lewis Janet Lewis 
 6 362 The Town Heir Courtney Jenne Melissa Kritzler Jenne 
 7 432 Oh Spheir Me Olivia Harding-Tillman  Montview Vineyard 

 071 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 449 Think About It,  MEM Alexandra Frangiosa Alexandra Frangiosa 
 2 249 AMF Exodus Hannah Carr James & Judith Carr 
 3 117 Game Piece Max Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
 4 303 Ultra's Proclamation Nena Marlin Nena Marlin 
 5 443 Pacific Rim Take Aim Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb 
 6 359 Hylees Christmas Beau Taylor Borruso Robin Mills 
 7 349 AMHF Absolut Top  Abby Smith Abby Smith 
 8 105 Graywood's Arthur Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler 
   103 Queen's Loverboy Francesca Fields  Reindance Stables 
   231 On A Mission MEM Jackuelyn Chase Jackuelyn Chase 
   270 Silverheels  Cimmaron Anna Spencer Anna Spencer 
   297 KGA Picasso Emily Lloyd Emily Lloyd 
   302 Highlander Coress Jessica Mc Goldrick Nena Marlin 
   346 AFF Nor Easter Julia Strier Catherine Ehnle 

 072 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure 
 1 174 Fizz Royale Jessica St Andre Lynda St Andre 
 2 158 Tasha Belle Nicole Mc Laine Dawn Deltorchio 
 3 393 Midnight Eclipse Kelsey Nasetta Nicholas Villa 
 4 138 Not Done Yet Maggie Cramer Rick Daigle 

 073 UPHA Challenge Cup-13 & under 
 1 405 Undalata's Time to Shine Margaret Mc Cool Margaret Mc Cool 
 2 337 Princess Diana Nicki Percoco Jayne Romano 
 3 179 CH Nic Nac Caramac Holly Santaferra Thomas Santaferra 
 4 442 Hollybrook Van Gough Chloe Deeb Rosalie Leary 

04/24/2010 10:46 pm GaitKeeper by Brown && Hoke  Page 11 of 31 
E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com Enterprises www.gaitkeeper.com 



 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 074 Opportunity English Pleasure-Open 
 1 230 Madiera & Bourbon Jerry Hutson Kim Deola 
 2 497 H's Something Sweet Elaine Gregory Elaine Gregory 
 3 419 FRF All That Glitters Lindsay Finniss Lindsay Finniss 
 4 166 Rampaige Lindsay Perry Marcia O' Connor 
 5 319 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynn Byers 
 6 472 Hartland Best Man Alicia Fraser  Hartland Morgans 
 7 359 Hylees Christmas Beau Taylor Borruso Robin Mills 
 8 564 Timm V Ster Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 
   214 Tashonka Wakon Ginny Savoie Ginny Savoie 
   285 All Charmed Up Gloria White Judy Hansen-Childers 
   323 Rinderd W Peggy Drummey Peggy Drummey 
   366 Tripwire Jeff Doyle Lori Doyle 
   455 New York Classic Tiffany De groot  Top Hat Stable 

 075 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 352 Potpourri's Design T J Santaferra Chris Carrick 
 2 404 Our Secret Weapon Margaret Mc Cool Navotam Singh Grewal 
 3 400 No Time To Worry Brittany Cloutier Meghan Morey 
 4 260 He is the Heir Katie Owen Katie Owen 
 5 157 Born An Heiress Conor Patrick Henry Delia Fox 
 6 261 CFS Spesally Emily Spencer Louise & Emily Spencer 

 076 Morgan Western Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 116 Briar Oaks Pep in my Step George Liberty George Liberty 
 2 473 Millbrook Spellcaster Sara Sebring Harry Sebring 
 3 481 ECP Pretty Woman Anna Tassinari Steven & Jill Tassinari 
 4 347 TTE T-Time Talisman Julia Strier Catherine Ehnle 

 077 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Novice Horse 
 1 185 Worthy's Keep Coming Betty Ann Bilton Betty Ann Bilton 
 2 190 Celebrity Son Erica Rae Faulkner Debra Faulkner 
 3 415 Nothing But Class Catherine Mc Cool Ann Lib Strout 
 4 437 Truly Intrepid Edie Shipley Edie Shipley 
 5 385 Dance Captain Raye Lynn Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert Funkhouser 
 6 500 Roseridge Get  Ready Sherrill Ducharme  SBR Trust 
 7 257 Windsdown New  Smita Boesch-Dining William Boesch & Smita Boesch-Dining 
 Kensington 
 8 241 She's Extra Sweet Laura Gallery  Wrighthall Stable 
   310 High Class Action Kayla Ferrandino Kayla Ferrandino 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 078 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle-Ladies 
 1 108 Nicoria Amy Gatewood Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 2 554 Rumbrook Immortal Waltz Molly O'Brien Molly O'Brien 
 3 169 KSB Momentum Karen Gabriel Karen Gabriel 
 4 171 FCF Champagne Command Betsy Clark Betsy Clark 
 5 283 Firewind Venetian Meghann Wright Marissa Loon 
 6 177 Whispering Warning Alisia Ouellette Mary Kuhn 
 7 444 Catch Me If You Can Kathy Dowding Kathy Dowding 
 8 247 IMA Class Action Tamra Lynch Tamra Lynch 
   426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 
   571 Burkland Cadet Katherine Thomas Katherine Thomas 

 079 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving 
 1 335 CH Candle Dan Jayne Romano Jayne Romano 

 080 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Hunter/Western 
 1 322 Graycliff Carovaggio Megan Cusano Sara Pizzuto 

 081 Hunt Seat Equitation-13 & under 
 1 317 TJB Opinionated Nicholas Roberts Cindy Mugnier 
 2 468 Hartland Infinity Joy Puthawala Mary Puthawala 
 3 245 Equinox Adagio Molly Kern Jacqueline Chandler 

 082 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 398 Powerful Tango Dominique Bowlen Alexandra Bowlen 
 2 336 CH Cagin Martini Alexandra Percoco Paula Percoco 
 3 196 Heir's Sparkling Star Giovanna Leone Giovanna Leone 
 4 200 Rosewood's Potpourri Mary Mitkish Mary Mitkish 
 5 353 FER Feel the Rush T J Santaferra  Western Car Company 
 6 313 My Gisele Abbie Palker Abbie Palker 
   143 Callaway's Born With  Molly Codeanne Molly Codeanne 

 083 Hackney Pleasure Driving-UPHA Classic 
 1 130 Truly A Sport Chris Comeau Kathy Comeau 

 084 UPHA Challenge Cup-Morgan 17 yrs and under 
 1 448 WSG Whamo Alexandra Frangiosa Alexandra Frangiosa 
 2 248 FCF Couer De Lion Heather Mallette Heather Mallette 
 3 244 Minion Absolut Alexa Bik Alexa Bik 
 4 445 Highover All The  Rage Gabrielle Blackman Gabrielle Blackman 
 5 351 Hylee's Babylon Julia Strier Mary Neidlinger 
 6 274 Maybrook Manifest  Miller Young Fina Barbara Irvine 
 7 348 JW Sensability Abby Smith Abby Smith 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 085 Three Gaited Western Country Pleasure-Shatner ASB 
 1 181 Memories of 42nd Street Babrara Adams Grasso Babrara Adams Grasso 
 2 551 CH A Magic Surprise Patricia Malcolm Patricia Johnson 

 086 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Jr/Novice Horse 
 1 553 TES Iniinity Julie Steele Richard & Julie Steele 
 2 490 CBMF Private Party Erin Kelley Erin Kelley 
 3 163 Dantree Valahala Shaina Pilz Shaina Pilz 

 087 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 480 Ghostly Blue Melina La Bonte Brian Turner 
 2 139 Liquid Thunder Melissa Swain Rick Daigle 
 3 368 Sweet Sweet Candy Krystie Doyle Emily & Lesley Cummin 
 4 493 Classic Fit T J Santaferra Denise Vespa 
 5 496 Doubletree's D'Cisions  Molly Codeanne  Cedarledge Farm 
 D'Cisions 
   308 CH Ridgefield's Excessive Emily Vanduren Emily Vanduren 

 088 Friesian Pleasure Driving-Open 
 1 565 Hamil Nicole Byers Nicole Byers 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 342 Frans fan 'e  Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle 
 4 176 Hattie Anne Benson Gary & Rosemary Saccocia 
 5 318 Ytsen William Piazza William Piazza 
 6 173 Ulbev van de Dollen Chris Sabin Elizabeth Barbour 
   450 Ulco Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 

 089 Country Pleasure-Open Driving 
 1 494 Bocephus the  Bluesman Pam Arruda Pam Arruda 
 2 338 Heads Will Turn Kris Swanson Kris Swanson 
 3 212 Harlem's Last Call Sharon Stoltz Sharon Stoltz 
 4 289 Drop Dead Gorgeous Anne Tasch Mildred Le Boff 
 5 391 Mr Rockerfeller Elizabeth Mc Cracken Elizabeth Mc Cracken 

 090 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle-Jr/Novice Horse 
 1 439 CBMF No Exceptions Maggie Elizabeth O' Toole Nick Feld 
 2 315 AMZ Raphael Lisa Bergeron Lisa Bergeron 
 3 294 Peace Treaty Mark Thurber Mark Thurber 

 091 Saddlebred Fine Harness-UPHA Classic 
 1 340 The Red Storm Rising Brad Lukens Claudia Fletcher 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 092 Hunt Seat Equitation-14-17 years 
 1 322 Graycliff Carovaggio Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto 
 2 424 Pondview Pure Elegance Alexandria Warner Alexandria Warner 
 3 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 4 418 Meadowair Look at Me Melissa Najjar Melissa Najjar 
 5 172 AMHF Bravado Taylor Clark Taylor Clark 
 6 427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 
 7 296 Hasty's Honor Lauren Maggioli Katelyn Jenkins 
 8 299 HDP Aurora Brianna Conary Larry & Chris Cassenti 
   569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 

 093 NEHC Saddleseat Medal 
 1 406 Highpoint' Syncopated  Clara Mc Cool Clara Mc Cool 
 Rhythm 
 2 246 The Wizard Michaela Gillispie Caitllin Lynch 
 3 202 Top Beat Mary Mitkish Pat Johnson & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 4 360 Electric Circus Taryn Marshall Taryn Marshall 
 5 361 Patriot Missile Daniele Casper Daniele Casper 
 6 555 Zara David Wise Brittany Schilling 

 094 National Horse Show "Good Hands" 
 1 431 The Martiini Shot Alexis Taylor Pearson  Verrill Stables LLC 
 2 574 Maple Ridge Rare Event Makenzie Lesveque Sue English 
 3 573 Showtime's Flame N Flare Caroline Rose Catherine Mc Cool 

 095 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle-Open 
 1 111 IGF Coeur Et Ame Leslie Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 2 162 Whispering Rhythum-N- Maxine Kenny Deborah Kenny 
 Blues 
 3 169 KSB Momentum Karen Gabriel Karen Gabriel 
 4 444 Catch Me If You Can Kathy Dowding Kathy Dowding 
 5 426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 
 6 102 CBMF Winning Colors Mary Carol Chruscicki  Reindance Stables 
 7 171 FCF Champagne Command Betsy Clark Betsy Clark 
 8 571 Burkland Cadet Katherine Thomas Katherine Thomas 

 096 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Open 
 1 223 Finally a Prince Jerry Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 

 097 Hackney Harness Pony-Open 
 1 182 T/O Royal Shamrock Janine La Salle Janine La Salle 
 2 132 Unique's Creation Susanne Harrod Susanne Harrod 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 098 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Open 
 1 486 Miyake David Rand Moniqua & Pauline Dube 
 2 479 NAS Rickenbacker Harry Sebring Nancy Murdock 

 099 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Ladies 
 1 192 Bugatti's Pinata Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 
 2 151 Devote Maggie Cramer Gary Garone 
 3 488 Unforgettable Kiss Cassidy Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 

 100 Opportunity Roadster to Bike 
 1 332 Mr's Bones Charles Jones Charles Jones 
 2 333 Beaucourt Boy Brad Lukens Charles Jones 
 3 112 Arboria Victorious Dan Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 

 101 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Open 
 1 373 Whos Your Daddy Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory 
 2 184 Rosewall's Late Night  David Arnold Viola Oliver 

 102 Morgan Park Saddle-Jr Exhibitor 
 1 120 FRF Outer Limits Monique Dube Moniqua & Pauline Dube 

 103 Friesian Pleasure Saddle-Open 
 1 320 Jarrit Ethel Nye Delia Fox 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 363 Hidde Van De Kortsman  Shelly Crawford Eugene Sweeney 
 Shoeve 
 4 176 Hattie Anne Benson Gary & Rosemary Saccocia 
 5 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
 6 173 Ulbev van de Dollen Elizabeth Barbour Elizabeth Barbour 

 104 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving-Open 
 1 421 MEM Just A Like Terri Travers Debra Stockwell 
 2 160 Still Thinking Tyler Lampropoulos Geraldine Mc Loud 

 105 Saddlebred Fine Harness-Open 
 1 137 I'm Sky High Gary Garone Rick Daigle 
 2 218 Gaits of Glory WF Jon Douglas Lauire Mc Guire 
 3 572 Hoof Prince Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 4 155 Kendall Jackson Deidre Henry Nancy Reed 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 106 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Open 
 1 467 WTS Siimply Outrageous Alicia Fraser Lory Kielceski 
 2 118 Queen's Fancy Me Adriana Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
 3 101 GLB Leader Of The Band Jennifer Lake  Reindance Stables 
 4 170 Without A Doubt Lindsay Perry Betsy Clark 
 5 359 Hylees Christmas Beau Taylor Borruso Robin Mills 

 107 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park Pleasure-Open 
 1 259 Guaranteed Delivery Lindsay Westover Lindsay Westover 
 1 487 My Twisted Sister Cassidy Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 394 Paragon's Pure Delight Emily Hammond Doreen Weston 
 3 307 Harlem's Lunar Eclipse Colleen Fitzpatrick Emily Vanduren 

 108 Hackney Pony-Open 
 No Entries 

 109 Morgan Park Saddle-Amateur 
 1 119 KD Hot To Trot Sarah Adams Sarah Adams 

 110 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Open 
 1 225 Joe Fabulous Jerry Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 372 Kalarama's Hollywood  Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory 
 Lights 
 3 329 Perfectly Designed Jan Lukens Jan Lukens 

 111 Roadster Pony to Bike-Open 
 1 354 Excuzme Chris Carrick Thomas Quackenbush 

 112 Morgan Park Harness-Open 
 1 475 WS Commanding Spirit Patricia Lloyd Patricia Lloyd 

 113 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Ladies 
 1 191 A Dream in Color Kate Harvey Codeanne  Cedarledge Farm 
 2 371 Top Dawg Elaine Gregory Elaine Gregory 
 3 147 Captain Roseridge Julia Warren Julia Warren 
 4 146 Champagne's Irish Sea Julie Barker Delores Barker 
 5 242 Bi Mi Southern Rose Darlene Wright Tammy Mitchell 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 114 Saddleseat Morgan Equitation Championship 
 1 448 WSG Whamo Alexandra Frangiosa Alexandra Frangiosa 
 2 244 Minion Absolut Alexa Bik Alexa Bik 
 3 466 Hermitage Avatar Kate Kielceski Lory Kielceski 
 4 248 FCF Couer De Lion Heather Mallette Heather Mallette 
 5 351 Hylee's Babylon Julia Strier Mary Neidlinger 
 6 246 The Wizard Marissa Gillespie Caitllin Lynch 
 7 445 Highover All The  Rage Gabrielle Blackman Gabrielle Blackman 
 8 303 Ultra's Proclamation Nena Marlin Nena Marlin 
   171 FCF Champagne Command Amber Brown Betsy Clark 
   348 JW Sensability Abby Smith Abby Smith 

 115 Morgan Pleasure Driving-UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 

 116 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 

 117 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 2 317 TJB Opinionated Nicholas Roberts Cindy Mugnier 
 3 464 Heartmeadow By Request Francesca Fields Francesca Fields 
 4 296 Hasty's Honor Lauren Maggioli Katelyn Jenkins 
 5 556 Hylees The Devil I Am Montanna Lambrecht Taylor Borruso 
 6 418 Meadowair Look at Me Melissa Najjar Melissa Najjar 
 7 245 Equinox Adagio Molly Kern Jacqueline Chandler 
 8 427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 
   172 AMHF Bravado Taylor Clark Taylor Clark 
   299 HDP Aurora Brianna Conary Larry & Chris Cassenti 
   321 BJMF The Great Bambino Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto 
   452 Black Ice Matthew Roy Caude Roy 
   566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 
   567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 

 118 Saddleseat Equitation-Limit Rider 
 1 249 AMF Exodus Hannah Carr James & Judith Carr 
 2 337 Princess Diana Nicki Percoco Jayne Romano 
 3 431 The Martiini Shot Makenzie Lesveque  Verrill Stables LLC 
 4 361 Patriot Missile Daniele Casper Daniele Casper 
 5 302 Highlander Coress Jessica Mc Goldrick Nena Marlin 

 119 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-UPHA Classic 
 No Entries 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 120 Roadster Pony to Bike-UPHA Classic 
 1 563 Crystal Creeks Celebration Rodney Hicks Kathryn Nichols 
 2 355 Holly Holy Chris Carrick Thomas Quackenbush 

 121 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Jr/Novice Horse 
 1 422 Merriehill Major League Sarah Gove Katelyn Merrill 
 2 575 MEM Jagermeister Melissa Morrell Pam Devlin 
 3 463 R.I.G. Grand Finale Jennifer Lake Randy & Ilene Goulette 
 4 299 HDP Aurora Brianna Conary Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 5 471 Candlelite Suprette Alicia Fraser Cathy Larcheveque 
 6 567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 
 7 430 PLR Enduring Spirit Chris Sabin Pamela Rhodes-Powers 
 8 566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 

 122 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Jr/Novice Horse 
 1 429 Tchiakovsky Jan Lukens Paula Percoco & Jayne Romano 
 2 217 Heathermoores New Song Jon Douglas Deanne Wilson 
 3 142 Its Ballistic Kyle Gagnon Rick Daigle 
 4 207 Callaway's Dream Weaver Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor 
 5 453 Boulevard Matthew Roy Elaine Gregory 

 123 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Saddleseat 
 1 220 Gooitzen fan Teakesyl Winter Blaze Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 397 Rowenda Razzmatazz Alexandra Bowlen Roland & Laura Cloutier 
 3 110 Gradells Wild Reflection Kiera Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 4 408 Wild Wasabi Caroline Curnow  Reindance Stables 
 5 284 Whitehall's Candied  Carly Lettre Holly Hacskaylo 
 6 215 Callaway's Press Power Macy Dugan Amber Craig Carr 
 7 311 Aristocraticalee Madeline Capodilupo Madeline Capodilupo 
 8 399 Wicked Whispers Cassidy Bridges Joseph Webb 
   153 Tuckernuck Sydney Noyes Donald Holmes 
   326 Omega's Blank Check Hannha Gliniewcz Hannha Gliniewcz 

 124 Morgan Western Pleasure-Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 116 Briar Oaks Pep in my Step George Liberty George Liberty 
 2 473 Millbrook Spellcaster Sara Sebring Harry Sebring 
 3 481 ECP Pretty Woman Anna Tassinari Steven & Jill Tassinari 
 4 305 TNP Joyful Spirit Danielle Rice Robin Pelham 
 5 304 Oldfield Sailor Robin Pelham Robin Pelham 
 6 347 TTE T-Time Talisman Julia Strier Catherine Ehnle 
 7 386 Stonecroft Obsession Jennifer Martin Jennifer Martin 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 125 Opportunity Road Hack Championship 
 1 301 Bouke Norma Gibney Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 2 451 Ate Van De Wittewijk Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 
 3 426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 

 125A S&B Hunter Seat Classic for Saddlebreds 
 1 158 Tasha Belle Nicole Mc Laine Dawn Deltorchio 
 2 389 Amber One Up Caity Shanafelt Patti Shanafelt 

 126 Morgan Park Harness-Jr/Novice Horse Stake 
 1 482 RDZ Magic Noire David Rand Steven & Jill Tassinari 

 127 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Amateur Stake 
 1 195 Reggie's Indigo Jim Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 
 2 229 Sue Me Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 3 387 The Cardiac Kid Dorothy Cobb Dorothy Cobb 
 4 254 Breaking Vegas Glenn Gonsalves Glenn Gonsalves 
 5 268 My Windfall Suzanne Brochu Suzanne Brochu 
 6 379 Lady of Affirm DeeDee Ludlam DeeDee Ludlam 
 7 161 Ferragamo Maxine Kenny Deborah Kenny 

 128 Opportunity Pleasure Driving Open Stake 
 1 489 Last Man Standing- Denis Roberts  Fischer Sisters LLC 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 413 Highpoint's the King's Son Kellie Saccocia Owen Binnie 
 4 565 Hamil Nicole Byers Nicole Byers 
 5 365 Begotten Jeff Doyle Lesley Cummin 
 6 318 Ytsen William Piazza William Piazza 
 7 564 Timm V Ster Eugene Sweeney Micaela Garzoni 

 129 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving-Open Championship 
 1 421 MEM Just A Like Terri Travers Debra Stockwell 
 2 378 Sarde's Manistique Julie Rohrer Julie Rohrer 
 3 476 CBMF Mozambique Patricia Lloyd Patricia Lloyd 
 4 553 TES Iniinity Julie Steele Richard & Julie Steele 
 5 169 KSB Momentum Karen Gabriel Karen Gabriel 
 6 235 Salvador Judy Candage  Equus Novus LLC 
 7 160 Still Thinking Tyler Lampropoulos Geraldine Mc Loud 
 8 163 Dantree Valahala Shaina Pilz Shaina Pilz 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
 436 Middle Rd Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6169 

Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 130 Country Pleasure-Open Driving Championship 
 1 494 Bocephus the  Bluesman Pam Arruda Pam Arruda 
 2 338 Heads Will Turn Kris Swanson Kris Swanson 
 3 212 Harlem's Last Call Sharon Stoltz Sharon Stoltz 
 4 289 Drop Dead Gorgeous Anne Tasch Mildred Le Boff 
 5 391 Mr Rockerfeller Elizabeth Mc Cracken Elizabeth Mc Cracken 

 131 Roaster Pony to Bike-Amateur Championship 
 1 252 AG Houdini Courtney Cahill Courtney Cahill 
 2 133 Heartland River Dance Joe Harrod Susanne Harrod 

 132 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 439 CBMF No Exceptions Maggie Elizabeth O' Toole Nick Feld 
 2 446 Bilzone GQ Material Siara Clemmey Siara Clemmey 
 3 121 Lookaway's Hot Ticket Monique Dube Moniqua & Pauline Dube 
 4 104 Syncopation Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler 
 5 114 SBS Power Play Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 6 274 Maybrook Manifest  Miller Young Fina Barbara Irvine 
 7 102 CBMF Winning Colors Carolanne Smith  Reindance Stables 
 8 350 Sioux's Boogie Knight Julia Strier Mary Neidlinger 
   419 FRF All That Glitters Lindsay Finniss Lindsay Finniss 

 133 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Hunter/Western Championship 
 1 322 Graycliff Carovaggio Megan Cusano Sara Pizzuto 

 134 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 352 Potpourri's Design T J Santaferra Chris Carrick 
 2 400 No Time To Worry Brittany Cloutier Meghan Morey 
 3 260 He is the Heir Katie Owen Katie Owen 
 4 261 CFS Spesally Emily Spencer Louise & Emily Spencer 
 5 157 Born An Heiress Conor Patrick Henry Delia Fox 
 6 404 Our Secret Weapon Margaret Mc Cool Navotam Singh Grewal 

 135 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Open Stake 
 1 319 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynn Byers 
 2 556 Hylees The Devil I Am Montanna Lambrecht Taylor Borruso 
 3 456 Fieke fan 't Slyp Megan Meyers  Top Hat Stable 
 4 471 Candlelite Suprette Alicia Fraser Cathy Larcheveque 
 5 256 EFC Holes In My Socks Margaret Kennedy Karen & Margaret Ann Kennedy 
 6 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
 7 567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 
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 UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda Burke - Secretary 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 136 Saddleseat Equitation-Junior Championship 
 1 406 Highpoint' Syncopated  Clara Mc Cool Clara Mc Cool 
 Rhythm 
 2 405 Undalata's Time to Shine Margaret Mc Cool Margaret Mc Cool 
 3 442 Hollybrook Van Gough Chloe Deeb Rosalie Leary 
 4 179 CH Nic Nac Caramac Holly Santaferra Thomas Santaferra 

 137 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Amateur Championship 
 1 273 Rumor Has It Elizabeth Young Fina Barbara Irvine 
 2 234 Andrea's Radiance Jillian Marks Gail Camara-Marks 
 3 417 KSB Suite Topic Alex Najjar Alex Najjar 
 4 423 MEM Gentlemen Jack Sara Heffernan Sara Heffernan 
 5 233 Apostrophe Skylar Robinson Kenneth & Khaleah Robinson 
 6 492 UVM Hightide Norma Gibney George Phinney 

 138 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Amateur Stake 
 1 228 CH Callaway's Merry Go  Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 Round 
 2 141 Tom Lewis Rick Daigle Rick Daigle 
 3 193 (SA) SJ The Smart Lady Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 

 139 Morgan Park Harness-Amateur Championship 
 1 474 Master Class Joanna Meyers Tom & Joanna Meyers 
 2 485 JW Raire Review George Liberty  Lake Front Farm 

 140 Hackney Harness Pony-Amateur Championship 
 1 129 Truly Naughty by Nature Kathy Comeau Kathy Comeau 

 141 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park Pleasure-Jr Horse Stake 
 1 265 A Rift in Time Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 
 2 382 Callaway's Nick Carraway Luman Wadhams Luman Wadhams 
 3 414 Irresistibly Charming David Cater  Spann Equine LLC 
 4 438 What More Can I Do Jessica Verrill Diane Tambussi 
 5 240 Shriver's Premonition Darlene Wright Sharon Nelson 
 6 331 Who Jan Lukens Margaret Biggs 

 142 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Amateur Championship 
 1 420 Justanotha Well Worth It Shannon Fielder Shannon Fielder 
 2 123 TTMF French Enchantress Sandy Hendrick Sandy Hendrick 
 3 125 LPS The Boogie Man Kirsten Johnson Nancy Ramsey 
 4 495 On Center Stage Philip Alderman Philip & Peggy Alderman 
 5 178 Bling Bling Alisia Ouellette Mary Kuhn 
 6 118 Queen's Fancy Me Adriana Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
 7 359 Hylees Christmas Beau Taylor Borruso Robin Mills 
 8 470 LIV Norah Jones Danielle Rice  Finger Lakes Morgans 
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Class Listing 
 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 143 Friesian Pleasure Saddle-Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Stake 
 1 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 2 342 Frans fan 'e  Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle 
 3 323 Rinderd W Peggy Drummey Peggy Drummey 
 4 456 Fieke fan 't Slyp Megan Meyers  Top Hat Stable 
 5 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 

 144 Opportunity Western Pleasure Open Stake 
 No Entries 

 145 Opportunity English Pleasure-Ladies 
 1 497 H's Something Sweet Elaine Gregory Elaine Gregory 
 2 166 Rampaige Lindsay Perry Marcia O' Connor 
 3 320 Jarrit Ethel Nye Delia Fox 
 4 364 Coco Kiss Deborah Black Deborah Black 
 5 124 Noteworthy's Nobel Heir Kelsey Ramsey Kelsey Ramsey 
 6 394 Paragon's Pure Delight Emily Hammond Doreen Weston 
 7 466 Hermitage Avatar Kate Kielceski Lory Kielceski 
 8 296 Hasty's Honor Lauren Maggioli Katelyn Jenkins 
   213 The Spider Janet Chapman Janet Chapman 
   241 She's Extra Sweet Laura Gallery  Wrighthall Stable 
   256 EFC Holes In My Socks Margaret Kennedy Karen & Margaret Ann Kennedy 
   272 Spock Kate Harvey Codeanne  Cedarledge Farm 
   283 Firewind Venetian Meghann Wright Marissa Loon 
   285 All Charmed Up Gloria White Judy Hansen-Childers 
   363 Hidde Van De Kortsman  Shelly Crawford Eugene Sweeney 
 Shoeve 
   369 Evening Event Candy Chieppo  Saddlebred Rescue LLC 
   403 Piesporter Janet Lewis Janet Lewis 
   426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 

 146 Saddlebred Fine Harness-Amateur Championship 
 1 144 Unclaimed Jan Beardsley-Blanco Jan Beardsley-Blanco 

 147 Hackney Pony-Amateur Championship 
 1 131 Exhilarating Marjorie Kenney Marjorie Kenney 

 148 Morgan Park Saddle-Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 120 FRF Outer Limits Moniqua & Pauline Dube Moniqua & Pauline Dube 
 2 119 KD Hot To Trot Sarah Adams Sarah Adams 
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 Class Description 
 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 149 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Amateur Stake 
 1 147 Captain Roseridge Julia Warren Julia Warren 
 2 146 Champagne's Irish Sea Julie Barker Delores Barker 
 3 140 Battle's Radar Rick Daigle Rick Daigle 
   264 Worthy's World to Know Careen Du Buc  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 

 150 Leadline-Saddle Seat/Hunt Seat/Western Equitation 
 1 317 TJB Opinionated Jenna Blocher Cindy Mugnier 
 2 156 Miss Evangeline Abigail Tate Darla Wright 
 3 440 Gradell's Pandora Belle Scott Jean De Gutis 
 4 420 Justanotha Well Worth It Kelsie Fielder Shannon Fielder 
 5 576 Mapleridge Rare Event Alex Sabin Sue English 

 151 Five Gaited English Show Pleasure Championship 
 1 343 Intrigueing Masterpiece Louise De Blois Paul & Louise De Blois 
 2 370 Unbreakable Heart Jessica Moctezuma Elaine Gregory 
 3 211 Don't Ask Why WRF Sharon Stoltz Sharon Stoltz 
 4 410 Stocco Amanda J Murchison Amanda J Murchison 
 5 263 Hold That Pose Careen Du Buc  Phoenix Prophecies LLC 
 6 250 Platinums What A Rush Marissa Gillespie Marissa Gillespie 
 7 239 Cameo Appearance Jodie Goff Jodie Goff 
 8 416 In Between the Lines Heather Thompson Joseph Webb 
   559 Montgomery Burns Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 

 152 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Amateur Championship 
 1 377 Tomeri Tango Julie Rohrer Julie Rohrer 
 2 113 Cherrydale Acapella Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 3 232 RJMF Barrymore Nancy Andreano Nancy Andreano 
 4 562 Can't You See MEM Phyllis Frechette Phyllis Frechette 
 5 367 MEM Let's Go Girls Chloe Malvezzi Laurel & Chloe Malvezzi 

 153 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor Champ 14-17 
 1 165 Val - Hallelujah Tyler Lampropoulos John, Sheri & Tyler Lampropoulos 
 2 238 Callaway's Crème Carmel Kaylee May Mary Coon 
 3 202 Top Beat Mary Mitkish Pat Johnson & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 4 180 Chit Chat Past Midnight Audra Lynn Arel Norma Arel 
 5 388 Tornando's Fiz Elena Vail Elena Vail 
 6 434 Party for Two Alexis Taylor Pearson Alexis Taylor Pearson 
 7 271 Deep Pockets Kaitlin Dougherty Kaitlin Dougherty 
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 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 154 Walk-Trot Equitation--Saddleseat Championship 
 1 221 Viva Flamenca Scott Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 412 Indian Creek Belle Star Kasey Saccocia Kasey & Kellie Saccocia 
 3 154 Franklin M Edwards is  Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville 
 4 284 Whitehall's Candied  Carly Lettre Holly Hacskaylo 
 5 326 Omega's Blank Check Hannha Gliniewcz Hannha Gliniewcz 
 6 311 Aristocraticalee Madeline Capodilupo Madeline Capodilupo 

 155 Morgan Hunter Pleasure-Open Championship 
 1 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 2 464 Heartmeadow By Request Jennifer Lake Francesca Fields 
 3 568 Highover Oaklyn Starfire Katherine Bennett Yvette Pieck 
 4 423 MEM Gentlemen Jack Sarah Gove Sara Heffernan 
 5 172 AMHF Bravado Lindsay Perry Taylor Clark 
 6 471 Candlelite Suprette Alicia Fraser Cathy Larcheveque 
 7 321 BJMF The Great Bambino Mary Antinozzi Sara Pizzuto 
 8 430 PLR Enduring Spirit Chris Sabin Pamela Rhodes-Powers 

 156 Saddlebred Five-Gaited-Jr Exhibitor Stake 
 1 139 Liquid Thunder Melissa Swain Rick Daigle 
 2 480 Ghostly Blue Melina La Bonte Brian Turner 
 3 493 Classic Fit Holly Santaferra Denise Vespa 
 4 496 Doubletree's D'Cisions  Molly Codeanne  Cedarledge Farm 
 D'Cisions 
 5 368 Sweet Sweet Candy Krystie Doyle Emily & Lesley Cummin 

 157 UPHA Challenge Cup-Adult 
 1 403 Piesporter Sarah Nerz Janet Lewis 

 158 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Jr Horse Stake 
 1 491 VVM By Design David Rand Jessica Mc Goldrick 
 2 498 Bri-B Crystalpiece Luman Wadhams Maureen Cartelli 
 3 570 Acorn Ridge Beat's Topic Megan Merritt  Cheval Noir Partnership 

 159 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship 
 1 174 Fizz Royale Jessica St Andre Lynda St Andre 
 2 158 Tasha Belle Nicole Mc Laine Dawn Deltorchio 
 3 389 Amber One Up Caity Shanafelt Patti Shanafelt 

 160 Morgan Western Pleasure-Open Championship 
 1 300 UVM Opportunity Curtis Childers Larry & Chris Cassenti 
 2 109 Tolstoy Amy Gatewood Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 3 236 JW Sporting Victory Melissa Morrell  Equus Novus LLC 
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 161 Saddleseat Pleasure Equitation Championship 
 1 360 Electric Circus Taryn Marshall Taryn Marshall 
 2 555 Zara David Wise Brittany Schilling 
 3 215 Callaway's Press Power Lisa Antalik Amber Craig Carr 

 162 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 449 Think About It,  MEM Alexandra Frangiosa Alexandra Frangiosa 
 2 117 Game Piece Max Liberty  Lake Front Farm 
 3 443 Pacific Rim Take Aim Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb 
 4 303 Ultra's Proclamation Nena Marlin Nena Marlin 
 5 349 AMHF Absolut Top  Abby Smith Abby Smith 
 6 249 AMF Exodus Hannah Carr James & Judith Carr 
 7 297 KGA Picasso Emily Lloyd Emily Lloyd 
 8 106 CN Grand Style Emily Tassinari Steven & Jill Tassinari 
   103 Queen's Loverboy Francesca Fields  Reindance Stables 
   105 Graywood's Arthur Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler 
   231 On A Mission MEM Jackuelyn Chase Jackuelyn Chase 
   270 Silverheels  Cimmaron Anna Spencer Anna Spencer 
   302 Highlander Coress Jessica Mc Goldrick Nena Marlin 
   346 AFF Nor Easter Julia Strier Catherine Ehnle 
   359 Hylees Christmas Beau Taylor Borruso Robin Mills 

 163 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Saddleseat Championship 
 1 220 Gooitzen fan Teakesyl Winter Blaze Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 110 Gradells Wild Reflection Kiera Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 3 284 Whitehall's Candied  Carly Lettre Holly Hacskaylo 
 4 397 Rowenda Razzmatazz Alexandra Bowlen Roland & Laura Cloutier 
 5 399 Wicked Whispers Cassidy Bridges Joseph Webb 
 6 408 Wild Wasabi Caroline Curnow  Reindance Stables 
 7 153 Tuckernuck Sydney Noyes Donald Holmes 
 8 215 Callaway's Press Power Macy Dugan Amber Craig Carr 
   311 Aristocraticalee Madeline Capodilupo Madeline Capodilupo 
   326 Omega's Blank Check Hannha Gliniewcz Hannha Gliniewcz 

 164 Hackney Harness Pony-Championship 
 1 182 T/O Royal Shamrock Janine La Salle Janine La Salle 
 2 132 Unique's Creation Susanne Harrod Susanne Harrod 

 165 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor Champ 13 & under 
 1 269 Ch New York Entertainer Stephanie Shoubash Stephanie Shoubash 
 2 257 Windsdown New  Smita Boesch-Dining William Boesch & Smita Boesch-Dining 
 Kensington 

 166 Walk-Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western Championship 
 No Entries 
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 Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner 

 167 Three Gaited Western Country Pleasure-Championship 
 1 210 I'm Going Out Tonight Jessica Moctezuma Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 2 181 Memories of 42nd Street Babrara Adams Grasso Babrara Adams Grasso 
 3 209 El Empresario Patricia Johnson Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 4 551 CH A Magic Surprise Patricia Malcolm Patricia Johnson 

 168 Hunt Seat Equitation Championship 
 1 424 Pondview Pure Elegance Alexandria Warner Alexandria Warner 
 2 322 Graycliff Carovaggio Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto 
 3 358 Grand Cru Valentino Chelsey Abate Chelsey &  Susan Abate 
 4 245 Equinox Adagio Molly Kern Jacqueline Chandler 
 5 427 UC Virtue Ashley E Gil Ashley E Gil 
 6 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
 7 418 Meadowair Look at Me Melissa Najjar Melissa Najjar 
 8 468 Hartland Infinity Joy Puthawala Mary Puthawala 

 169 Saddlebred Three-Gaited-Jr Exhibitor Stake 
 1 336 CH Cagin Martini Alexandra Percoco Paula Percoco 
 2 398 Powerful Tango Dominique Bowlen Alexandra Bowlen 
 3 353 FER Feel the Rush T J Santaferra  Western Car Company 
 4 200 Rosewood's Potpourri Mary Mitkish Mary Mitkish 
 5 313 My Gisele Abbie Palker Abbie Palker 

 170 Friesian Pleasure Drving-Championship 
 1 342 Frans fan 'e  Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle 
 2 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 3 176 Hattie Anne Benson Gary & Rosemary Saccocia 
 4 565 Hamil Nicole Byers Nicole Byers 

 171 Hackney Pony-Open Championship 
 No Entries 

 172 Morgan Park Harness-Open Championship 
 1 475 WS Commanding Spirit Patricia Lloyd Patricia Lloyd 

 173 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Jr Exhibitor Championship 
 1 552 CH Callaway's Royal  Valerianne Nuno Nealia Mc Cracken 
 Request 
 2 402 VHF York's Coppertone Olivia Chassman Denise Laville or Olivia Chassman 
 3 436 Kalarama's Memory Maker Katie Bovenzi Dawn Snyder 
 4 216 Mr Peridot Jackie Maynard Pamela Maynard 
 5 266 Mr Diamond Merchant Holly Sarette Linda & Holly Sarette 
 6 312 Secret Vision Catie O'Dwyer Catie O'Dwyer 
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 174 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Jr/Novice Horse Championship 
 1 376 Graycliff Diamond Jim Luman Wadhams  Graycliff 

 175 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park Pleasure-Open STake 
 1 487 My Twisted Sister Cassidy Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 259 Guaranteed Delivery Lindsay Westover Lindsay Westover 
 3 307 Harlem's Lunar Eclipse Colleen Fitzpatrick Emily Vanduren 

 176 Opportunity English Pleasure Championship 
 1 230 Madiera & Bourbon Jerry Hutson Kim Deola 
 2 364 Coco Kiss Deborah Black Deborah Black 
 3 166 Rampaige Lindsay Perry Marcia O' Connor 
 4 319 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynn Byers 
 5 472 Hartland Best Man Alicia Fraser  Hartland Morgans 
 6 419 FRF All That Glitters Lindsay Finniss Lindsay Finniss 
 7 285 All Charmed Up Gloria White Judy Hansen-Childers 
 8 213 The Spider Janet Chapman Janet Chapman 
   214 Tashonka Wakon Ginny Savoie Ginny Savoie 
   267 Bourbon St Queen Linda Sarette Linda & Holly Sarette 
   369 Evening Event Candy Chieppo  Saddlebred Rescue LLC 
   401 The High Sheriff Barbara Hoffman Barbara Hoffman 
   455 New York Classic Tiffany De groot  Top Hat Stable 

 176B Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr/Novice Horse Championship 
 1 422 Merriehill Major League Sarah Gove Katelyn Merrill 
 2 575 MEM Jagermeister Melissa Morrell Pam Devlin 
 3 566 Elmhurst Quinlee Kelsey Trombly Ross Speer 
 4 463 R.I.G. Grand Finale Jennifer Lake Randy & Ilene Goulette 
 5 567 Whispering Aslan Kyle Sewing Kyle Sewing 

 177 Saddleseat Equitation-Senior Championship 
 1 431 The Martiini Shot Alexis Taylor Pearson  Verrill Stables LLC 
 2 136 Gypsy's Stella Melissa Swain Melissa Swain 
 3 361 Patriot Missile Daniele Casper Daniele Casper 

 178 Friesian Pleasure Saddle-Jackpot Stake 
 1 320 Jarrit Ethel Nye Delia Fox 
 2 363 Hidde Van De Kortsman  Shelly Crawford Eugene Sweeney 
 Shoeve 
 3 454 Teake-S Kristin De Groot  Top Hat Stable 
 4 176 Hattie Anne Benson Gary & Rosemary Saccocia 
 5 569 Zwaantjew Vanessa Campbell Scott & Debbie Thomas 
 6 173 Ulbev van de Dollen Elizabeth Barbour Elizabeth Barbour 
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 179 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Open Championship 
 1 108 Nicoria Amy Gatewood Gendjar Amy Gatewood Gendjar 
 2 111 IGF Coeur Et Ame Leslie Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 
 3 162 Whispering Rhythum-N- Maxine Kenny Deborah Kenny 
 Blues 
 4 169 KSB Momentum Karen Gabriel Karen Gabriel 
 5 554 Rumbrook Immortal Waltz Molly O'Brien Molly O'Brien 
 6 315 AMZ Raphael Lisa Bergeron Lisa Bergeron 
 7 102 CBMF Winning Colors Mary Carol Chruscicki  Reindance Stables 
 8 177 Whispering Warning Alisia Ouellette Mary Kuhn 
   171 FCF Champagne Command Betsy Clark Betsy Clark 
   247 IMA Class Action Tamra Lynch Tamra Lynch 
   426 UC Top This Nicole Bates Katherine Bennett 
   444 Catch Me If You Can Kathy Dowding Kathy Dowding 

 180 Three Gaited English Country Pleasure-Adult Championship 
 1 227 CH Sagaman Annika Bruggeworth Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 411 Power Source Marjorie Newman Marjorie Newman 
 3 392 Bella Dahl Ann Porte Ann Porte 
 4 338 Heads Will Turn Kris Swanson Kris Swanson 
 5 201 Bluebonnet's Great Scott Jessica Moctezuma Pat Johnson & Nealia Mc Cracken 
 6 396 Sparks Flame Hannah Medico Katerine Bellemare or Hannah Medico 
 7 455 New York Classic Tiffany De groot  Top Hat Stable 
 8 197 Jama Day Alyson Sandler Alyson Sandler 

 181 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Open Championship 
 1 478 CBMF Victory Pass Rodney Hicks  Copper Beech LLC 

 182 Saddlebred Three Gaited Park-Open Championship 
 1 429 Tchiakovsky Jan Lukens Paula Percoco & Jayne Romano 
 2 373 Whos Your Daddy Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory 
 3 184 Rosewall's Late Night  David Arnold Viola Oliver 
 4 217 Heathermoores New Song Jon Douglas Deanne Wilson 
 5 407 Mystery Guest David Mc Cool Catherine Mc Cool 
 6 207 Callaway's Dream Weaver Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor 

 183 Opportunity Roadster to Bike Open Stake 
 1 332 Mr's Bones Charles Jones Charles Jones 
 2 333 Beaucourt Boy Brad Lukens Charles Jones 

 184 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving-Open Championship 
 1 335 CH Candle Dan Jayne Romano Jayne Romano 
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 185 Hackney Pleasure Driving--Championship 
 1 134 High Gair Remarkable Dom Scarpa Dom Scarpa & High Gait Farm 
 2 183 High Society Precious  Janine La Salle Janine La Salle 
 Memory 
 3 561 Kytha Shaina Pilz Andrea Pankman 
 4 557 Prissy Devil Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 

 186 Saddlebred Fine Harness-Open Championship 
 1 137 I'm Sky High Gary Garone Rick Daigle 
 2 572 Hoof Prince Jerry Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 3 218 Gaits of Glory WF Jon Douglas Lauire Mc Guire 
 4 155 Kendall Jackson Deidre Henry Nancy Reed 

 187 Friesian Costume Class 
 1 320 Jarrit Ethel Nye Delia Fox 
 2 342 Frans fan 'e  Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle 

 188 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle-Jackpot Stake 
 1 483 Cherrished Assets David Rand  Victory Lane Farm 
 2 467 WTS Siimply Outrageous Alicia Fraser Lory Kielceski 
 3 101 GLB Leader Of The Band Jennifer Lake  Reindance Stables 
 4 170 Without A Doubt Lindsay Perry Betsy Clark 

 189 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Jackpot Stake 
 1 222 Follow The Sun Jerry Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 151 Devote Maggie Cramer Gary Garone 

 190 Roaster Pony to Bike-Jackpot Stake 
 1 334 Free Willie Jayne Romano Jayne Romano 
 2 133 Heartland River Dance Joe Harrod Susanne Harrod 
 3 354 Excuzme Chris Carrick Thomas Quackenbush 
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 191 Three Gaited Show Pleasure-Amateur Adult Championship 
 1 194 CH Sightline Holli Esposito Holli Esposito 
 2 190 Celebrity Son Erica Rae Faulkner Debra Faulkner 
 3 199 The Smooth Operator Jessica Moctezuma Nealia Mc Cracken 
 4 251 Birchwoods Grand Finale Bonnie Bulens Bonnie Bulens 
 5 262 Future Perfect Christie Milbury Christie Milbury 
 6 432 Oh Spheir Me Olivia Harding-Tillman  Montview Vineyard 
 7 500 Roseridge Get  Ready Sherrill Ducharme  SBR Trust 
 8 385 Dance Captain Bob Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert Funkhouser 
   185 Worthy's Keep Coming Betty Ann Bilton Betty Ann Bilton 
   292 Royalty at Midnight Brian Fitzsimmons Brian Fitzsimmons 
   310 High Class Action Kayla Ferrandino Kayla Ferrandino 
   316 It's Star Time Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier 
   395 Snorkle Marybeth Alosa Marybeth Alosa 
   415 Nothing But Class Catherine Mc Cool Ann Lib Strout 
   433 Michellotti LLC Cathy Rogers-Holmes Cathy Rogers-Holmes 
   437 Truly Intrepid Edie Shipley Edie Shipley 
   558 Revelations Amazing Grace Sally Kropp Michael & Sally Kropp 

 192 Morgan Park Saddle-Open Championship 
 1 115 Lamborghini In Black Hannah Kelley  Victory Lane Farm 

 193 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Jackpot Stake 
 1 226 Attache's Crown Royal Jerry Hutson Annika Bruggeworth 
 2 191 A Dream in Color Rob Turner  Cedarledge Farm 
 3 372 Kalarama's Hollywood  Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory 
 Lights 
 4 208 So About Last Night Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor 
   409 She Deserves the Credit David Cater Amanda J Murchison 
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